1
•	 Light exists at 30 degrees from horizontal to
illuminate parallel to the material travel in a line scan
application
•	 Passively cooled design in 6” increments: lengths
from 6” to 90”
•	 Intensity control of entire light via 0-10v input
Updated  3/15/2018  DCN 2655

Ex:
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
Build to Order: shipped within two weeks
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
Part # Length in mm [inches]
LL15806 203
LL15812 356
LL15818 508
LL15824 660
LL15830 812
LL15836 965
LL15842 1118
[8]
[14]
[20]
[26]
[32]
[38]
[44]
6” Increments up to a max of 90”
None
Stock Product: ships within 3 days
3
LL158 Expandable Series
Updated  3/15/2018  DCN 2655
Released 7/15/2015
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Optical measurement taken using LL15812-62524 @ 75 mm
Intensity Distribution
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@75 (mm)
305 X 53.4 (mm) Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 370; Typ 435
Illuminance (kLux):    Min 45; Typ 53
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
80-100%
60-80%
40-60%
20-40%
10-20%
0-10%
Function Wire
Color
+24v DC Brown
0-10v DC
Analog Control White
GND Blue
N/A Black
24 Volt 0-10V ANALOG CONTROL
LINEAR OUTPUT ADJUST
BROWN
BLUE
+24VDC
WHITE
GND
GND
0-10V ADJUST.
BLACK
The entire light’s intensity can be controlled
via external 0-10 V analog controller using
the white wire
4
LL158 Expandable Series